For further details and uploading the tender, please visit 
the ‘Tender’ link on RBI website (https://rbi.org.in/web/rbi/tenders). Please 
also note that further Addendum / corrigendum will only be published on RBI 
website. The Schedule of tender is as follows:   

Estimated cost of the work ₹1,80,000/- (Rupees One Lakh 
Eighty Thousand Only) 
inclusive of GST 

Date of Issue of the Tender February 05, 2026 (Thursday) 

Date of Pre-Bid meeting February 12, 2026 at 11:00 AM 
at Main Office building, RBI 
Jammu 

Last Date of Submission of the Tender March 02, 2026 up to 11:00 
a.m.

[...]

for download on the Bank’s website 

February 05, 2026 from 18:00 Hrs 
onwards. 

e. Eligible Vendors Vendors/ firms, who satisfy eligibility 
criteria mentioned in the tender 
document, may participate in the Tender. 

f. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) EMD Amount of ₹3,600/- (Rupees Three 
Thousand Six Hundred Only) needs to be 
submitted through NEFT (as per the below 

https://rbi.org.in/en/web/rbi

mentioned details) along with the Part-I/ 
Technical-Commercial Bid: 

In favour of Reserve Bank of India, Jammu in 
the Account No. 8714295, IFSC Code: 
RBIS0JMPA01 (0=Zero).

[...]

2.7.1  Technical Bid (Part 1)  

(i)  Sections I to VII are part of the technical bid.   

(ii)  Bidder must fill all the details specified in the Sections respectively.  

(iii)  EMD shall be part of technical bid & the amount of EMD is as follows:  
₹3,600/- (Rupees Three Thousand Six Hundred Only)  

In favour of Reserve Bank of India, Jammu in the Account No. 8714295, IFSC Code: 
RBIS0JMPA01 (0=Zero). 

2.7.2  Price Bid (Part 2):  

(i)  Currency of Bid: Bid prices shall be quoted in Indian Rupees only. These prices should 
include all costs associated with the work including any out of pocket / mobilization